SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 75 by Senator Mills

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, at the end of the line change "(E) and (F)" to "and (E)"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 1, line 11, following "R.S. 37:753(C)(5)," and before "2102(C)" insert "1515(F),"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 13, lines 18 and 19, following "councils for the" and before "(R.S. 28:824(J)"
- 7 change "community and family support system" to "Community and Family Support
- 8 <u>System</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 15, line 4, following "<u>order</u>" and before "<u>to</u>" insert "<u>for them</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 15, line 11, following "<u>of</u>" and before "<u>the department</u>" insert ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 16, line 13, change "<u>tecums</u>" to "<u>tecum</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 16 On page 16, line 24, following "<u>may</u>" and before "<u>be</u>" delete "<u>only</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 16, line 25, following "<u>extended</u>" and before "<u>if</u>" insert "<u>only</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 19, line 22, following "shall" and before "approve" delete "only"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 19, line 23, following "<u>counsel</u>" and before "<u>if</u>" insert "<u>only</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 22, line 7, following "law" and before "<u>that</u>" change ". <u>Except</u>" to ", <u>except</u>"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 26 On page 22, line 17, following "agency" and before "<u>that</u>" change ". <u>Except</u>" to "<u>, except</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 28 On page 23, line 21, change " and 3554(A)(3)(a)" to " 3554(A)(3)(a), and 3703(B)(8)"

Page 1 of 3 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Yolanda Dixon.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 23, line 26, following "Subsection C" and before "and" insert "<u>of this Section</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 33, line 21, following "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>profession</u>" change "<u>health care</u>" to 5 "<u>healthcare</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 7 On page 33, line 28, at the beginning of the line change "* * *" to
- 8 "(2) When a vacancy occurs in the membership of the board for any reason, 9 including expiration of term, removal, resignation, death, disability, or 10 disqualification, the vacancy shall be filled in the same manner as the original 11 appointment.
- 12
 13 (3) Each member of the board appointed to fill a vacancy occurring by death,
 14 resignation, inability to act, or other cause, shall serve for the remainder of the term
 15 of his predecessor.
- 16 * * * *"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 18 On page 34, line 17, following "the" and before "Veterinary" change "State" to "Louisiana"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 20 On page 35, line 10, following "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>profession</u>" change "<u>health care</u>" to 21 "<u>healthcare</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 36, line 22, following "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>profession</u>" change "<u>health care</u>" to
 "<u>healthcare</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 38, line 5, following "the" and before "profession" change "health care" to
 "healthcare"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 38, line 28, following "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>profession</u>" change "<u>health care</u>" to
 "<u>healthcare</u>"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 40, line 29, following "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>profession</u>" change "<u>health care</u>" to
 "<u>healthcare</u>"
- 34 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 42, line 17, following "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>profession</u>" change "<u>health care</u>" to
 "<u>healthcare</u>"
- 37 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 24</u>
- On page 45, line 10, following "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>profession</u>" change "<u>health care</u>" to
 "<u>healthcare</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 25

- On page 46, line 10, following "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>profession</u>" change "<u>health care</u>" to
 "<u>healthcare</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 5 On page 47, line 4, following "the" and before the end of the line change "moneys" to 6 "monies"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 8 On page 47, line 26, following "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>profession</u>" change "<u>health care</u>" to 9 "<u>healthcare</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 49, line 1, following "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>profession</u>" change "<u>health care</u>" to
 "<u>healthcare</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 14 On page 50, line 3, following "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>profession</u>" change "<u>health care</u>" to 15 "<u>healthcare</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 50, line 28, following "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>profession</u>" change "<u>health care</u>" to
 "<u>healthcare</u>"